

BRIDGE AND RETAINING WALL REHABILITATION

Project: PROGRAM

STRUCTURES BRF 2042(00)-19-1 AND BRF

Location: 2115(00)19-2

A/E Firm: CLARK ENGINEERING

Bid Estimate: \$ 870,861.00

BX Civil &

Bidder: Construction, Inc.

Address: 1410 W. RUSSELL STREET

Budget: \$ 917,475.00

24663 475th

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 03/26/20

Address: Avenue

Phone No.: 605.331.2505

Time: 2:15 PM

Dell Rapids, SD

Value of OFM: \$

City/State/Zip: 57005

Phone No.: 605.428.5483

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	110.0605	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	264	\$ 2.50	\$ 660.00
3	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	43.2	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,320.00
4	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	15.6	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,560.00
5	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	37.9	\$ 350.00	\$ 13,265.00
6	460.0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	Each	48	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00
7	480.0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	Lb	188	\$ 5.00	\$ 940.00
8	621.0300	Chain Link Fence for Bridge Sidewalk	Ft	526	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,150.00
9	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	22	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00
10	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	320	\$ 1.00	\$ 320.00
11	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	3	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00
12	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	426.2	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,065.50
13	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
14	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
15	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	4	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00
16	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	20	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
18	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	140.5	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,215.00
19	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
20	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	4.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
21	Special	Remove Structural Steel Member(s)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	Special	PCC Pavement Jacking Slurry	CuFt	170	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00
23	Special	PCC Pavement Jacking Foam	Lb	714	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,280.00
24	Special	Structural Steel Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
25	Special	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	Ft	223.4	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,223.00
26	Special	Bridge Repainting, Class II	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
27	Special	Paint Residue Containment	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
28	Special	Railing Splice Repair	Each	57	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,800.00
29	Special	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Seal	SqYd	2,328.9	\$ 65.00	\$ 151,378.50
30	Special	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	SqYd	2,328.9	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,644.50
31	Special	Bridge Deck Grinding	SqYd	2,328.9	\$ 18.50	\$ 43,084.65
32	Special	Concrete Removal, Class A	SqYd	4.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
33	Special	Concrete Removal, Class B	SqYd	4.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
34	Special	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	CuFt	18.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00
35	Special	Install State Furnished Sign	Each	2	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE A BID

Total Bid \$ 517,346.15

1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	29.1	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,910.00
3	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	25.4	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,890.00

BRIDGE AND RETAINING WALL REHABILITATION

Project: PROGRAM

STRUCTURES BRF 2042(00)-19-1 AND BRF

Location: 2115(00)19-2

A/E Firm: CLARK ENGINEERING

Bid Estimate: \$ 870,861.00

BX Civil &

Bidder: Construction, Inc.
24663 475th

Address: 1410 W. RUSSELL STREET

Budget: \$ 917,475.00

Address: Avenue
Dell Rapids, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 03/26/20

City/State/Zip: 57005

Phone No.: 605.331.2505

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.428.5483

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
4	460.0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	Each	36	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00
5	480.0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	Lb	122	\$ 5.00	\$ 610.00
6	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	22	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00
7	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	340	\$ 1.00	\$ 340.00
8	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	1,050	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,050.00
9	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	2	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00
10	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	3	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00
11	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	248.6	\$ 2.50	\$ 621.50
12	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
13	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
14	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
15	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
17	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	4.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
18	Special	PCC Pavement Jacking Slurry	CuFt	118	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,800.00
19	Special	PCC Pavement Jacking Foam	Lb	496	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,920.00
20	Special	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	Ft	130.7	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,416.50
21	Special	Bridge Repainting, Class I	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
22	Special	Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous	CuFt	5.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	Special	Railing Splice Repair	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
24	Special	Two Coat Bridge Deck Polymer Chip Se	SqYd	2,397.6	\$ 65.00	\$ 155,844.00
25	Special	Abrasive Blasting of Bridge Deck	SqYd	2,397.6	5	\$ 11,988.00
26	Special	Bridge Deck Grinding	SqYd	2,397.6	18.5	\$ 44,355.60
27	Special	Concrete Removal, Class A	SqYd	4.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
28	Special	Concrete Removal, Class B	SqYd	4.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
29	Special	Concrete Patching Material, Bridge Deck	CuFt	18.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00
30	Special	Install State Furnished Sign	Each	2	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE B BID

Total Bid \$ 337,125.60

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid \$ 854,471.75